

Amend CSHB 790 (house committee report) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 18, strike "may" and substitute "shall".
- (2) On page 1, line 23, between "carrier" and "a", insert "and the division".
- (3) On page 2, line 26, strike "amending Subsection (a-1) and".
- (4) On page 3, strike lines 1 through 5.
- (5) On page 3, strike lines 10 through 18 and substitute the following:  
provision of this title, an insurance carrier who does not contest the extent of an injury on or before the 60th day after the date the carrier receives the report described by Section 408.0042(c) waives its right to contest the extent of injury specifically claimed by the employee or reasonably reflected in the employee's medical records available to the carrier for review during that time period, if the employee is a custodial officer, a detention officer, an emergency medical technician, a firefighter, or a peace officer.
- (6) On page 5, strike lines 15 through 20 and substitute the following:  
videoconference on request of an injured employee who is a custodial officer, a detention officer, an emergency medical technician, a firefighter, or a peace officer.
- (7) On page 6, lines 9 and 10, strike "on or before the 60th day after the carrier had reasonable notice of the specific injury claimed by the employee".
- (8) On page 7, lines 1 and 2, strike "on or before the 60th day after the carrier had reasonable notice of the specific injury claimed by the employee".